Schedule for Board & Committee Meetings
State Fiscal Year 2025
	Date / Time
	Meeting
	Location

	Mon, July 29, 2024 (10:30 AM)
	Special Officers Meeting
	MHRB Offices

	Mon, September 9, 2024 (10:00 AM)
	Planning & Evaluating Committee
	MHRB Offices

	Tue, September 17, 2024 (4:00 PM)
	Full Board
	Wright State University-Student Union

	Wed, October 2, 2024 (10:00 AM)
	MHRB Provider Brunch Update
	Marriott Springfield

	Thu, October 10, 2024 (10:00 AM)
	Buildings & Grounds Committee Meeting
	MHRB Offices

	Tue, October 15, 2024 (6:00 PM)
	Full Board
	4170 Allium Court, Springfield

	Thu, November 14, 2024 (4:00 PM)
	Executive Committee
	MHRB Offices

	Wed, December 18, 2024 (10:00 AM)
	Finance Committee Meeting
	MHRB Offices

	Mon, January 6, 2025 (10:00 AM)
	Planning & Evaluating Committee
	MHRB Offices

	Thu, January 16, 2025 (10:00 AM)
	Buildings & Grounds Committee Meeting
	MHRB Offices

	Saturday, January 25, 2025 (10:00 AM
	Board Retreat (Full Board)
	2454 N. Limestone Street, Springfield

	Wed, February 5, 2025 (5:00 PM)
	Exceptional People Awards
	4170 Allium Court, Springfield

	Tue. February 18, 2025 (6:00 PM)
	Full Board
	4170 Allium Court, Springfield

	Tue, March 4, 2025 (10:00AM)
	Records Commission
	MHRB Offices

	Tue, March 18, 2025 (6:00 PM)
	Full Board
	4170 Allium Court, Springfield

	Thu, April 10, 2025 (10:00 AM)
	Buildings & Grounds Committee Meeting
	MHRB Offices

	Tue, April 15, 2025 (6:00 PM)
	Full Board
	4170 Allium Court, Springfield

	Mon, May 12, 2025 (10:00 AM)
	Planning & Evaluating Committee
	MHRB Offices

	Tue, May 20, 2025 (6:00 PM)
	Full Board
	4170 Allium Court, Springfield

	Wed, June 11, 2025 (11:00 AM)
	Finance Committee
	MHRB Offices

	Tue, June 17, 2025 (6:00 PM)
	Full Board
	4170 Allium Court, Springfield


 
